REPORT OF THE TREASURER

BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

) MAY, 2023
i
Beglnning Cash Ending
Cash Reteipts Cash Dishursements| Audit Adjs or Cash
FUNDS Balance this Month this Month redistributions Balance
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
General Fund - Fund 10-101 $ 802,610.861 3,664,276.63 | § 275769777 | $ 11,462.36 5 1,620,661,08
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 $ (30,860.32) § 302,24258 | 4227204013 (148124 |5 (162,808.38)
Capital Projects - Fund 30 3 398,675.02 3 344,468.54 3 55,206.48
Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 $ (0.19) $ {0.19)
Bridges-Fund 61 $ {4,768,603 $ 77715821 86,134.75| $ (1.12)] |3 (13,189.65)
Total Governmental Funds $ 1,166,664.77 | $ 3,944,235.03 | $ 3,611,03046 | & 0.00 % 1,499,869.34
CAFETERIA $ 25254842 [ $ 73,387.55 [ § 108,082.16 $ 217,853.81
$ .
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Payroll $25,660.39 | § 1,200,444.58 | § 1,200,427.16 $ 25,877.81
Payroll Agency $24,037.03 1 % 1,012,315.68 | $ 1,029,353.36 $ 6,999.35
Flex Spending Account 5 14,842.70 $5650.73 1% 7,075.41 $ 13,437.02
Unemployment (SUI) $ 102,587.42 1 § 5,453.28 $ 108,040,770
Total Trust & Agency Funds $ 167,427.54 | § 2,223,883.271% 2,236,855.93 | % - $ 154,454.88
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $  1586640.73|%  6,241,50585[ % 5,955,968.55 | § 0.00| {$ 1,872,178.03
*Redistibutions between funds 10, 20 and 61
71112023
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Bank Name
Siatement Date
Fund/Funds

Balance per Bank

L.akeland Bank
513112023
General Account

May 31, 2023

Reconciling ltems
Additions:
Deposits in Transit
QOther

Total Additions

Deductions:
Outstanding Checks

Total Deductions

Net Reconciling Items

Adjusted Balance per Bank as of

May 31, 2023

Batance per Board Secretary's Records as of

May 31, 2023
Reconciling llermns
Additions:
Adj journal entry
Total Additions

Deductions:
Adj jeurnal entry

Total Deductions

MNet Reconciling items

Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of

May 31, 2023

GENERAL ACCOUNT BANK RECONCILIATION
MAY, 2023

Checking

0.00

132,289.43

132,289.43

0.00

$ 1,632,188.77

$  (132,289.43)

$ 1,499,869.34

$ 1,499,869.34

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

5 1,499,869.34




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILATION
GENERAL ACCOUNT
MONTH ENDED May, 2023

Balance as of April, 2023 $ 1,166,664.77 Bank Balance $ 1,632,158.77
May-23
Deposits
General Account $ 3,986,232.12 $ 1,632,158.77
Depaosit in transit - rec'd $ (241.51)
Ckit117418 Payment stopped - wash 3 (3.134.00)
5/4 Trs to agency 3 {9.02)
March Lunch Reimbursement $ (37,660.98)
Transfer Gento PRA 3 (200.00)
Chargehack ltem $ (751.58)
SUB-TOTAL DEPOSITS $ 3,944,235.03
Sub-Total % 5,110,899.80
Disbursements Qutstanding Checks-General Fund
Bill List 10-40 $ 3,527,652.81 12/17/2018 110758 $8.49
Fund 61 % 83,377.65 2/252019 11115¢ $114.00
3/11/2019 111267 $33.17
7/11/2022 116651 $100.00
3/9/2023 117617 $180.00
Sub-Total $ 3,611,030.46 3/27/2023 117640 $1,735.00
411712023 117712 $250.00
4/24/2023 117747 $20.00
5/8/2023 117801 $33.00
5/8/2023 117806 $1,483.46
5/22/2023 117820 $295.50
5122/2023 117824 $300.00
512212023 117825 $4,511.48
5/22i2023 117827 $5,995.78
512212023 117838 $2,720.00
512212023 117829 $280.00
52212023 117833 $98.99
512212023 117836 $298.50
512212023 117839 $23,468.28
512212023 117840 $758.54
5/22/2023 117841 $16,600.00
52212023 117842 $2,694.52
512212023 117845 $140.00
5/22i2023 117846 $6,281.78
512212023 117850 $180.00
5/22/2023 117851 $327.00
512212023 117855 $1,259.56
5/2212023 117856 $800.00
512212023 117859 $62.98
512212023 117860 $280.00
512212023 117865 $16,225.00
5/22/2023 117866 $4,375.00

5/2212023 117873 $7,317.58

71712023



ENDING BALANCE

$

51222023
52212023
52212023
5/22/2023

TOTAL OUTSTANDING

1,499,869.34

TH772023

117874
117875
117876
117877

$22,355.37
$6,313.11
$1,800.00
$2,523.34

$132,289.43

$1,499,869.34



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATICN

CAFETERIA ACCOUNT MAY, 2023
Balance 4/30/23 $252,548.42
Receipts 5/23 $73,387.55
§73,387.55
Total Receipts
Disbursements 5/23 ($108,082.16)
Total Dishursements ($108,082.16)
Balance May 31, 2023 $217,853.81
Bank Stmt Balance $217,908.56
Less: O/S checks ($54.75)
Balance May 31, 2023 $217,853.81
O/S Checks and Wires 5/31/23
51072023 600233 $ 54,75
Sub-totals $54.75

Total Outstanding Checks $54.75




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
PAYROLL ACCOUNT
' Balance 4/30/23

Receipts 5/23

Disbursements 5/23
Interest

Balance May 31, 2023

Bank Stmt Balance

Less: /S checks
Balance May 31, 2023

OfS Checks and Wires

68683

70482 B/15/23
70483 5/15/23
70485 5/30/23

Total Quistanding

$117.47

$1,420.44

MAY, 2023
$25,960.39
$ 1,200,444.58 (includes interest of $25.81)
¢ 1,200,444.68
$ (1,200,418.77)
$ {8.39)
$ (1,200,427.16)
$25,977.81
Beginning Balance § 25,960.39
3 27,398.25 Interestin B 25.81
interest out $ (8.38)
$ (1,420.44) $ 25,977.81
$25,877.81




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENCY ACCOUNT

MAY, 2023

Balance 4/30/23

$24,037.03

Recaipts 5/23

$ 1,012,316.68

Disbhursements 5/23 $ (859,934.40)
Disbursed Retro to PERS and TPAF $ {21,875.47)
5/16 Bd Share DCRP 3 (627.74)
5/16 Bd Share FICA/Med $ {76,066.02)
5/30 Bd Share FICA/Med $ (74,831.14)
5/30 Bd Share DCRP $ (627.74)
4/30/22 Retre PERS/CI prev ded incl in above disb $ 4,532.09
5/156 DCRP Difference b 0.01
5/15 FLI Difference g 0.06
5/15 IRS Difference $ (0.01)
5/30 FLI Difference $ (0.02)
5/30 DCRP Difference $ C.01
65/30/ ALLSTATE Difference $ 0.02
5/30 V8P Bank Deduction $ {781.09)
May VSP Deducted 18 879.18
Transfer interest $ (21.10)

Total Disbursements $ (1,029,353.38)
Balance May 31, 2023 $6,999.35
Bank Stmt Balance i $ 28,874.82
Less: OfS checks $ (21,875.47)
Balance May 31, 2023 $ 6,999.35
Tofal Rank Dehits 1,013,106.28
QIS Checks and Wires 5/31/23
A{30/22 E41099 $ 17,626.62 O/ cks April (5,628.39)
4/30/22 £41100 $ 4,248.85 O/8 cks April 21,875.47
Total Dishursements 1,029,353,36
Total O/S

$21,875.47




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

FLEX BENEFIT ACCOUNT MAY, 2023
Balance 4/30/23 $14,842.70
Receipts 5/23 $ 5,669.73
$ 5,669.73

Disbursements 5/23 3 (7.075.41)
Balance May 31, 2023 $13,437.02
Bank Stmt Balance $ 13,437.02
Less; O/S checks
Balance May 31, 2023 $13,437.02
/S Checks and Wires 5/31/23

$ - $ - $ -




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

Boonton SUl. Bank Rec MAY, 2023
Balance 4/30/23 ' $102,587.42
Receipts 5/23 $ 5,438.91
Interest $ 14.37
$ 5,453.28
Disbursements 5/23
$ -
Balance May 31, 2023 $108,040.70
Bank Stmt Balance $ 108,040.70
Less: O/S checks
Balance May 31, 2023 $108,040.70
O/S Checks and Wires 5/31/23
$ - $ - $ -




